MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF JANUARY 24, 2017

BILL LIST INCLUDING HAND CHECKS $ 1,719,836.92
PAYROLL $ 4,789,911.70
SUB-TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ 6,509,748.62
FOOD SERVICE : $ 161,891.21
GRAND TOTAL. BiLL LIST $ 6,661,639.83

Board President Board Secretary Superintendent




va_chkr3. 101405

Montgomery School District

01/19/2017 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Accounts Payable -Check Series #1
50538 17-B2809 2015-2016 TB 11-000-100-562-10-00 6237/STEVE BLOOMFIELD & JODY 79 43,872.40TUITION-OTHER 12/23/2016 C
KASHDEN
50538 17-02839 L.OC #00751 11-000-291-241-00-00 B792/TEACHERS' PENSICN AND 76 440.030THER RETIREMENT CONTRIB  01/05/2017 C
ANNUITY FUND-CGIPF
50540 17-B1405 INV25847 11-000-291-210-00-00 4992/AmeriFlex 78 350.00GRCUP INSURANCE 01/19/2017 C
17-B1404 INV25847-2  11-000-291-210-00-00 4992/AmeriFiex 78 504.90GROUP INSURANCE C1/19/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50540 $854.90
50541 17-B1299 285387878  11-000-291-270-00-00 1052/HORIZCN BLUE CROSS & 78 50,919.24HEALTH BENEFITS 01/19/2017 C
50542 17-B1299 285364163  11-000-291-270-00-00 1052/HCRIZCN BLUE CROSS & 79 37.98HEALTH BENEFITS 01/19/2017 C
50543 17-B0979 315299 11-000-270-615-12-00 1017/ACME DIESEL ELECTRIC INC 55 450.00SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
17-B0979 315300 11-000-270-615-12-00 1017/ACME DIESEL ELECTRIC INC 55 110.00SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
17-B0979 3152486 11-000-270-615-12-00 1017/ACME DIESEL ELECTRIC INC 55 425 .00SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50543 $985.00
50544 17-B1208 1036 11-000-262-420-14-00 2397/ALL CLEAN BUILDING SERY 55 14,874.00SERVICES 01/25/2017 C
50545 17-B1327 9691-81/60  11-190-100-420-01-00 4639/Municipal Capital 55 455.62 COPIERS - CHES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1328 16229-1/28/17 11-190-100-420-01-00 4639Municipal Capital 55 454 43COPIERS - OHES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1327 8853-63/60  11-190-100-420-02-00 4639/Municipal Capital 55 365.02COPIERS - VES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1327 13360-33/60  11-190-100-420-02-00 4639/Municipal Capital 55 510.61 COPIERS - VES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1327 14399-27/60 11-190-100-420-03-00 4639/Municipal Capital 55 510.61COPIERS - LMS 01/25/2047 C
17-B1327 14823-23/60 11-190-100-420-03-00 4639/Municipal Capital 55 502 .02COPIERS - LMS 01/25/2017 C
17-B81327 8208-67/60  11-190-100-420-03-00 4639/Municipal Capital 55 425.31COPIERS - LMS 01/25/2017 C
17-B1328 18229-1/28/17 11-190-100-420-04-00 4639/Municipal Capital b5 908.86 COPIERS - UMS 01/25/2017 C
17-B1327 14394-27/60  11-190-100-420-C5-00 4639/Municipal Capital 55 456.28COPIERS - HS 01/28/2017 C
17-B1327 14824-23/60 11-190-100-420-05-00 4639/Municipai Capital 55 502.02COPIERS - HS 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50545 $5,090.78
50546 17-B2348 045512312 11-000-263-810-14-00 6208/AUTO PLUS 55 22, 70-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
17-B2348 045512368  11-000-263-610-14-00 6208/AUTO PLUS 85 219.30-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
17-B2348 045512509  11-000-263-610-14-00 6208/AUTO PLUS &5 37.89-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
17-B2348 045512511 11-000-263-610-14-00 G208/AUTO PLUS 55 37.89-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
17-82348 045512570  11-000-263-610-14-00 6208/AUTO PLUS 1) 72.11-GROQUNDS 01/25/2017 C
17-B2348 045513058  11-000-283-610-14-00 8208/AUTO PLUS 55 20.56-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
17-B2348 045516624  11-000-263-810-14-00 6208/AUTO PLUS 56 441.53-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
17-B2343 045515794  11-000-263-610-14-00 8208/AUTO PLUS 55 26,99-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
17-B2348 045515633/04 11-000-263-610-14-00 &6208/AUTO PLUS 85 42.07-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
5515871
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va chkr3.101405

Montgomery School District
Check Register By Check Number

¢1/19/2017
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
50548 17-B2348 045512226  11-000-263-610-14-00 8208/AUTC PLUS 55 2.80-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
17-B2349 12/6/16-12/9/1 11-000-270-615-12-00 68208/AUTO PLUS 55 353.80SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
5
17-B2349 12M12/16-1211 11-000-270-615-12-00 B208/AUTO PLUS 65 109.96 SUPPLIES 0M/25/2017 C
9/16
17-B234% 12{12/16-1/12/11-000-270-615-12-00 6208/AUTO PLUS 55 196.78 SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
17
Total For Check Number 50546 $1,584.38
50547 17-B1891 12050800 11-000-213-330-15-00 5834/BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE, &5 2,555.00MED/PHYSICIAN SVCS 01/25/2017 C
INC.
17-B1891 12070450 11-000-213-330-15-00 5834/BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE, B85 2,555.00MED/PHYSICIAN SVCS 01/25/2017 C
INC.
17-B1891 12089680 11-000-213-330-15-00 5834/BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE, 55 2,555.00MED/PHYSICIAN SVCS 01/25/2017 C
’ INC.
17-B1891 12108234 11-000-213-330-15-00 5834/BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE, 55 2,655.00MED/PHYSICIAN SVCS 01/25/2017 C
INC.
Total For Check Number 50547 $10,220.00
50548 17-B1926 8314 11-000-216-320-10-00 4569/BEYOND COMMUNICAT!ON, 55 640.00CONSULTANTS-REL SVCS 01/25/2017 C
LLC '
50549 17-B1487 13969-DI 11-000-100-566-10-00 2478/THE BRIDGE ACADEMY, INC. 55 3,461 .85 TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
17-B1837 13969-JD 11-000-100-566-10-00 2478/THE BRIDGE ACADEMY, INC. 55 3,461.85 TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50549 $6,923.70
50550 17-B1403 123491 11-000-230-339-08-00 5924/BROWN & BROWN BENEFIT 55 4,000.00PURCHASED SERVICES 0172522017 C
ADVISORS
505651 17-B1190 308645 11-000-261-610-03-67 1094/CAMMPS HARDWARE 55 6.22-BUILDINGS - MMS - LOWER 017262017 C
17-B1190 308455 11-000-261-610-04-67 - 1094/CAMMPS HARDWARE 55 15.99-BUILDINGS - MMS - UPPER 01/25/2017 C
17-B1190 308646 11-000-261-610-04-67 1094/CAMMPS HARDWARE 55 18.03-BUILDINGS - MMS - UPPER 0112572017 C
17-B1190 308500 11-000-261-610-05-67 1094/CAMMPS HARDWARE 65 23.06-BUILDINGS - MHS 01/25/2017 C
17-B0982 308520 11-000-270-615-12-00 1094/CAMMPS HARDWARE 55 82.35SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50551 $145.65
505862 17-B1621 2016-2017-11 11-000-100-569-10-00 B102/STEVEN & LAURA CANTARUTT| 55 210.00TUITION-OTHER 01/25/2017C
17-B1621 2016-2017-12 11-000-100-569-10-00 6102/STEVEN & LAURA CANTARUTTI 55 200.00 TUITICN-OTHER 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50552 $410.00
50553 17-B1947 33200201201 11-000-100-566-10-00 1115/THE CENTER SCHOOL 55 6,033.42 TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
7-DS
50554 17-B1191 40030 11-000-263-610-14-00 3921/CENTRAL JERSEY NURSERIES &5 11.38-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
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Montgomery School District

01/19/2017 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,62 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
) Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
; Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
. POSTED CHECKS
50554 17-B1191 40129 11-000-263-610-14-00 3921/CENTRAL JERSEY NURSERIES 55 119.49-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
; 17-B1191 40130 11-000-263-610-14-00 3921/CENTRAL JERSEY NURSERIES 55 12.48-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
; Total For Check Number 50554 $143,25
50555 17-B1898 35154 11-000-283-810-14-00 5793/CENTRAL JERSEY TRAILER & 55 232 13-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
HITCH, LLC
; 50556 17-B1597 JAN 11-000-100-566-10-00 B073/FAMILY GUIDANCE CENTER 55 4,076 80 TUITICN-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
| 2017-L.K.
; 505857 17-B1170 JANUARY 11-000-100-566-10-00 1124/COLLIER SCHOOL 55 18,840.0CTUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
} 2017
3 17-B1170 FEBRUARY  11-000-100-566-10-00 1124/COLLIER SCHOOL 55 18,014.00 TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
2017
17-B2640 JANUARY 20-250-100-566-10-00 1124/COLLIER SCHOOL. 55 £,280.00IDEA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
2017-SM
. 17-B2640 FEBRUARY 20-250-100-566-10-00 1124/COLLIER SCHOOL 55 5,338.00IDEA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
3 2017-SM .
i Total For Check Number 50557 $46,472.00
% 50558 17-B1691 022243-12/1- 11-000-281-241-00-00 4944/DCRP 55 1,006.71OTHER RETIREMENT CONTRIB 01/25/2017 C
| 1213116
‘ 50559 17-B1599 INOOQDS0346 11-000-100-566-10-00 4499/EDEN AUTISM SERVICES 55 558.60 TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
f 17-B1067 INOCQC80280 11-000-217-320-10-00 4499/EDEN AUTISM SERVICES 55 2,608.74PUR. SVCS-EXTRA SVCS 0172642017 C
17-B1067 INOOC0O60280 20-250-100-566-10-00 4499/EDEN AUTISM SERVICES 55 7,453.621DEA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50559 $10,620.96
50560 17-81839 DECTIT 11-000-100-562-10-00 8084/EDUCATICONAL SERVICES 55 5,083.00TUITION-SP. ED. LEA'S 01/25/2017 C
COMMISSION OF NJ
17-B1839 DECTUIT 11-0C0-217-320-10-00 G084/EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 55 3,417.00PUR. SVCS-EXTRA SVCS 01/25/2017 C
COMMISSION OF NJ
17-B2038 MONT FY17  11-000-270-518-12-00 6084/EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 55 21,876.98CONTR. SVS. - SPEC. ED, 01/25/2017 C
COMMISSION OF NJ
Total For Check Number 50560 $30,376.98
50561 17-B1793 1103 11-000-213-320-22-00 8180/EFFECTIVE SCHOOL 55 27,500.00E58 PURCH PROF 01/25/2017 C
SOLUTICNS, LLC
50662 17-B1300 5-654-1814¢ 11-000-230-530-07-00 1226/FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP. B85 26.54-PCSTAGE - BUS ADMIN 01/25/2017 C
17-B1300 5-654-18148 11-000-230-530-10-00 1226/FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP. 55 33.58-POSTAGE - PUPIL SERVICE 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50562 $60.12
50663 17-B1703 JANUARY 11-000-270-511-12-00 3187/FIRST STUDENT, INC. 55 4,579.92-CONTRACTED ROUTES 01/25/2017 C
2017
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Montgomery School District

01/19/2017 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
505664 17-B0S87 81719800 11-000-270-6815-12-00 5808/FLEETPRIDE, INC. 55 419.858UPPLIES 01/25/2017C
17-B0e87 81770339 11-000-270-815-12-00 5808/FLEETPRICE, INGC. 55 419.65SUPPLIES 01/25/2017C
17-B0887 81863245 11-000-270-815-12-00 5B08/FLEETFRIDE, INC. 55 177.84SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50564 $1,017.24
50665 17-B1183 732010-00 11-000-261-510-03-67 3382/FLEMINGTON SUPPLY CO., &5 21.11-BUILDINGS - MMS. - LOWER 0t25/z2017 C
INC,
505666 17-B82151 08170510679 11-190-100-810-03-50 1242/SAKER SHOPRITES, 55 189.54 SUPPLIES - LMS-FAM & CCN 017252017 C
INC./FOODARAMA
17-B2151 06170143250 11-190-100-610-03-50 1242/SAKER SHOPRITES, 55 22 85SUPPLIES - LMS-FAM & CON 01/252017 C
INC./FOODARAMA
17-B1989 08170353576 11-190-100-810-05-50 1242/SAKER SHOFRITES, 55 190.89FAM & CON SC-HS SUPPLIES 01/26/2017C
INC./FOODARAMA
17-B198¢ 06170156996 11-190-100-610-05-50 1242/SAKER SHOFPRITES, 55 83.61FAM & CON SC-HS SUPPLIES 01/25/2017C
INC./FOODARAMA
17-B198% 05170474469 11-190-100-610-05-50 1242/SAKER SHOPRITES, 55 110.93FAM & CON SC-HS SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
INC./FOODARAMA
17-B1852 06170259491 11-204-100-610-10-00 1242/SAKER SHOPRITES, 55 16.70 GENERAL SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
INC./FOODARAMA
Total For Check Number 54566 $614.52
50567 17-B1655 $1870711.00 11-000-261-610-01-67 1274/FRANKLIN-GRIFFITH, LLLC 55 57.70-BUILDINGS - OHES 01/25/2017 C
1
17-B1655 51869402.00 11-000-261-610-03-67 1274/FRANKLIN-GRIFFITH, LLC 55 195.00-BUILDINGS - MMS - LOWER 012512017 C
1
17-B1655 $51867608.00 11-000-261-610-05-67 1274/FRANKLIN-GRIFFITH, LLC 55 428.00-BUILDINGS - MHS 01/25/2017 C
1
17-B1655 51872620.00 11-000-261-610-05-67 1274/FRANKLIN-GRIFFITH, LLG 55 48.46-BUILDINGS - MHS 014252017 C
1
Total For Check Number 50567 $729.16
50568 17-B1594 RC00002210011-000-100-567-10-00 3178/GROVE SCHOOL, INC. 56 6,258.33 TUITION-PR.SCH.O/STATE 01/26/2017C
50568 17-B1398 00442814-000 11-000-281-210-00-00 4300/GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE 55 8,894 .05 GROUP INSURANCE 01/25/2017 C
2 CO OF AMERICA
50570 17-B0984 196342 11-000-270-615-12-00 1407/HA DEHART & SON 55 76.21SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
17-B0o84 196052 11-000-270-615-12-00 1497/HA DEHART & SON &5 89.603UPPLIES 01252017 C
Total For Check Number 50570 $165.81
50671 17-81182 R169792 11-000-261-610-05-87 1401/HESCO ELECTRIC SUPPLY 85 4 .80-BUILDINGS - MHS 01/25/2017 C
COMPANY, INC.
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Montgomery School District
Check Register By Check Number

G1/19/2017
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,564,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Fosted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
50572 17-B0S89 97328P 11-000-270-615-12-00 BE325/HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS, 55 192.24 SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
INC.
17-B0g89 27418P 11-000-270-615-12-00 E5325/HCOVER TRUCK CENTERS, 55 66, 78SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
INC.
17-B0889 97457P 11-000-270-815-12-00 5325/HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS, 55 62 86 SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
INC.
17-B0SB9 97642P 11-000-270-615-12-00 5325/HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS, 55 21.54SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
INC.
17-B0889 97868P 11-000-270-815-12-00 5325/HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS, 55 68.39SUPPLIES 0172542017 C
INC.
17-B0g89 97918P 11-000-270-515-12-00 5325/HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS, 55 237.095UPPLIES 01/26/2017 C
INC.
17-B0S89 94232P 11-000-270-515-12-00 56325/HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS, 55 306.00SUPPLIES 01/26/2017 C
INC.
17-B0889 97227p 11-000-270-815-12-00 5325HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS, 55 73.028UPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
INC,
Total For Check Number 54572 $1,027.92
50573 17-B2629 17-00088 11-000-270-515-12-00 6210/HOPEWELL VALLEY BOARD OF 55 1,456.31 SPECIAL EDUCATION - JOIN 01/25/2017 C
JANZ2017 EDUCATION '
50574 17-B2155 2016-2017-JA 11-000-100-566-10-00 5583/HUNTERDON COUNTY 55 555 .50 TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
N17 POLYTECH _
17-B2155 2016-2017-JA 11-000-217-320-10-00 5583/HUNTERDON COUNTY 55 32520 PUR. SVCS-EXTRA SVCS 01/25/2017 C
N17 POLYTECH
Total For Check Number 50574 $880.70
50575 17-B1595 33200201201 11-000-100-566-10-00 3994/HUNTERDON PREPARATORY 585 4,323. 10 TUITICN-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
7-BK SCHOOL
17-B1068 33200201201 20-250-100-566-10-00 3994/HUNTERDON PREPARATORY 55 8,646.20IDEA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
7 SCHOOL
Total For Check Number 50575 $12,969.30
50576 17-B1726 20170169 11-000-270-511-12-00 4960/1RVIN RAPHAEL, INC. 56 12,400.00-CONTRACTED ROUTES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1704 20170163 11-000-270-511-12-00 4960/IRVIN RAPHAEL, INC. 56 £2,235.16-CONTRACTED ROUTES 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50576 $74,635.16
50577 17-B1488 33200201201 11-000-100-566-10-00 1556/LAKEVIEW SCHOOL 55 8,059.68 TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
7
505678 17-B1177 902801 11-000-261-510-04-567 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC, 55 55.03-BUILDINGS - MMS - UPPER 01/25/2017 C
17-B1177 901883 11-000-261-610-04-67 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. 58 184.79-BUILDINGS - MMS - UPPER 012572017 C
17-B1177 902527 11-000-261-810-05-567 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. 55 35.33-BUILDINGS - MHS 012512017 C
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Montgomery School District

01/19/2017 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,68,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check :
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type ‘f
POSTED CHECKS
50578 17-B1177 802249 11-000-261-610-05-67 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. 55 1.60-BUILDINGS - MHS 01/25/2017 C
17-B1177 802546 11-000-261-610-06-67 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. &5 175.80-BUILDINGS - MHS 01/28/2017 C :
17-B1177 g78747 11-000-263-610-14-G0 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC, &5 244 68-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
17-B1177 901882 11-000-263-610-14-060 5345/ L OWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. B8 115.886-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
17-B1177 902869 11.000-263-610-14-00 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. 58 57.91-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50578 $871.02
50579 17-B0980 120116030  11-000-270-615-12-00 2744/M. A, BRIGHTBILL BODY 55 129.38 SUPFLIES 017252017 C
WORKS, INC.
17-B0980 121416020  11-000-270-615-12-00 2744/M. A. BRIGHTBILL BODY 55 199.08 SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
WORKS, INC.
17-B0S80 121516006  11-000-270-615-12-00 2744/M. A. BRIGHTBILL BODY 55 148.49SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
WORKS, INC.
17-B0980 10416015 11-000-270-615-12-00 2744/, A. BRIGHTBILL BODY 55 102.28SUPPLIES 01/256/2017 C
WORKS, INC.
17-B0980 121216015  11-000-270-815-12-00 2744/M. A. BRIGHTBILL BODY 55 144 49SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
WORKS, INC, !
17-80980 122016027  11-000-270-615-12-00 2744/M. A. BRIGHTBILL BODY 55 133.34SUPPLIES 017252017 C
WORKS, INC. !
17-B0980 12221601C  11-000-270-815-12-00 2744/, A, BRIGHTBILL BODY 55 61.10SUPPLIES Q1252017 C
WORKS, INC.
Total For Check Number 50579 $918.15
50580 17-B1179 52830736 11-000-281-810-01-87 3817/MADISON PLUMBING HEATING 55 14.14-BUILDINGS - OHES 01/25/2017 C
& INDUSTRIAL
17-B1179 53198494 11-000-2681-810-01-67 3917/MADISON PLUMBING HEATING 55 81.77-BUILDINGS - CHES 01/25/2017 C
& INDUSTRIAL
17-B1179 h3452215 11-000-261-610-01-67 3917/MADISON PLUMBING HEATING 55 100.27-BUILDINGS - CHES 01/25/2017 C
& INDUSTRIAL
17-B1179 52930736 11-000-261-610-02-67 3917/MADISON PLUMBING HEATING 55 14.14-BUILDINGS - VES 01/25/2017 C
& INDUSTRIAL
17-B1179 53198494 11-C00-261-610-02-67 3917/MADISON PLUMBING HEATING 55 81.76-BUILDINGS - VES 01/25/2017 C
& INDUSTRIAL
17-B1179 52930736 11-000-261-610-03-67 3917/MADISON PLUMBING HEATING 55 14.14-BUILDINGS - MMS - LOWER 1/25/2017 C :
& INDUSTRIAL )
17-B1179 53198494 11-060-261-610-03-67 3917/MADISON PLUMBING HEATING 55 81.76-BUILDINGS - MMS - LOWER 01252017 C
& INDUSTRIAL
17-B1179 52832649-2  11-000-261-610-04-67 3917/MADISON PLUMBING HEATING 55 5.50-BUILDINGS - MMS - UPPER 01/25/2017 C ;
& INDUSTRIAL i
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Montgomery School District
Check Register By Check Number

01/19/2017
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
50680 17-B1179 52930736 11-000-261-610-C4-67 3917/MADISON PLUMBING HEATING 55 14.14-BUILDINGS ~ MMS - UPPER 01/25/2017 C
& INDUSTRIAL
17-B1178 53198404 11-000-261-610-04-67 3917/MADISON PLUMBING HEATING 55 81.77-BUILDINGS - MMS - UPPER 01/25/2017 C
& INDUSTRIAL
17-B1179 52930736 11-000-261-610-05-67 3917/MADISCN PLUMBING HEATING 55 14.14-BUILDINGS - MHS Q172512017 C
& INDUSTRIAL
Total For Check Number 50580 $503.53
50581 17-B225% N&301057 11-000-240-500-01-00 5151/MAILFINANCE INC. 56 261.00-RENTAL - OHES 04/26/2017 C
17-B1302 NE&344731 11-000-262-490-14-00 5151T/MAILFINANCE INC. &5 894 .00RENTALS 01/25/2017C
Total For Check Number 50581 $1,155.00
50582 17-B0948 JANUARY 11-000-213-330-15-00 5688/BERT MANDELBAUM, M.D. 55 1,458.33MED/PHYSICIAN SVCS 01/25/2017 C
2017
505683 17-B1071 33200101201 20-250-100-566-10-00 2721MMATHENY SCHOOL & 55 9,200.001DEA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017C
7 HOSPITAL, INC.
17-B1071 33200201201 20-250-100-566-10-00 ZT21MATHENY SCHOOL & 55 8,280.001DEA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2047 C
7 HOSPITAL, INC. ’
Total For Check Number 50583 $17,480.00
50584 17-B1172 14859 11-000-100-566-10-00 1634/THE MIDLAND SCHOOL 55 11,287 44 TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
505685 17-B1070 33200201201 20-250-100-566-10-00 1684/MONTGOMERY ACADEMY 55 5,232.00IDEA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
7
17-B2165 33200201201 20-250-100-566-10-00 1684/MCNTGOMERY ACADEMY 55 5,232.001DEA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
TAW
Total For Check Number 50585 $10,464.00
50588 17-B1138 4009-GM-11/7 11-000-270-390-12-00 2719MONTGOMERY MED ASSOC 56 115.00-COMPUTER SERVICES 01/25/2017 C
18 LLC
17-B1138 8397-5H-8/24 11-000-270-390-12-00 2719/MCNTGOMERY MED ASSOC 55 115.00-COMPUTER SERVICES 01/25/2017 C
/16 LLC
17-B1138 891934-GS-1 11.-000-270-390-12-00 Z7T19/MONTGOMERY MED ASSOC 55 115.00-COMPUTER SERVICES 01/25/2017 C
21716 LLC
17-B1138 898473-WH-1 11-000-270-390-12-00 27129/MONTGOMERY MED ASSOC 55 115.00-COMPUTER SERVICES 01/25/2017 C
212116 LLC
Total For Check Number 50586 $460.00
50587 17-B1178 90899 11-000-261-610-03-67 5727T/WEST TRENTON HARDWARE, 55 18.67-BUILDINGS - MMS - LOWER 01/25/2017 C
LLC
17-B1178 91000 11-000-2561-810-03-67 B727/WEST TRENTON HARDWARE, 55 12,94-BUILDINGS - MMS - LOWER 01/25/2017 C
LLC
Run on 01/19/2017 at 02:53:50 PiM Pags 7

* Break in Chk, # Sequence



va_chkr3. 101405

Montgomery School District

o1/19/2017 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,68,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycies
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
50887 17-B1178 88141 11-000-261-610-04-67 5727/WEST TRENTON HARDWARE, 55 11.68-BUILDINGS - MMS - UPPER 0172512017 C
LLC
17-B1178 91747 11-000-261-610-04-67 5727/WEST TRENTON HARDWARE, &5 27.24-BUILDINGS - MMS - UPPER 01/25/2017 C
LLC
17-B1178 90686 11-000-261-610-04-67 5727/WEST TRENTON HARDWARE, &5 21.84-BUILDINGS - MMS - UPPER 014252017 C
LLC :
17-B1178 90700 11-000-261-610-04-87 5727WEST TRENTON HARDWARE, 55 3.40-BUILDINGS - MMS - UPPER 01/25/2017 C
LLC
17-B1178 8871 11-000-263-610-14-00 5727/WEST TRENTON HARDWARE, 55 30.57-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
LLC
17-B1178 88730 11-000-263-610-14-00 5727/ WEST TRENTON HARDWARE, 55 7.72-GRCUNDS 01/25/2017 C
LLG '
17-B1178 89403 11-000-263-810-14-00 5727/WEST TRENTON HARDWARE, 55 4,88-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 50587 $139.05
50588 17-B0873 18563 11-000-100-562-10-00 1837/MORRIS-UNION JOINTURE CO 55 35,456.40TUITION-SP. ED. LEA'S 01/25/2017 C
17-B2684 18663-AD 11-000-100-562-10-00 1837/MORRIS-UNICN JOINTURE CO 55 8,864.10TUITION-SP. ED. LEA'S 01/25/2017 C
17-B1016 18417 11-000-216-320-10-00 1837/MORRIS-UNION JOINTURE CO 55 504.00 CONSULTANTS-REL SVCS 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50588 $44,824.50
50589 17-B1138 243801 11-000-270-615-12-00 5887/NATIONAL FUEL OIL, INC. 55 3,651.338UPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1136 244433 11-000-270-615-12-00 S5887/NATIONAL FUEL QIL, INC. 55 2,321.855UPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1136 244511 11-000-270-615-12-00 59B7/NATIONAL FUEL OIL, INC. 55 2,188.22SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1138 244849 11-000-270-615-12-00 5987/NATIONAL FUEL OIL, INC. 55 3,346.42 SUPPLIES /252017 C
17-B1136 245191 11-000-270-615-12-00 5987/NATIONAL FUEL OIL, INC. 55 3,882, 75SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1138 245668 11-000-270-615-12-00 5987/NATIONAL FUEL CIL, INC, 55 2,111.28 SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50589 $17,501.85
50690 17-B1841 QI-{NV 3 OF 4 11-000-100-567-10-00 2878/NEW HOPE ACADEMY 55 44 171.94 TUITION-PR.SCH.Q/STATE 0172572017 C
17-B2776 Q3-INV 2 OF  11-000-100-567-10-00 2878/NEW HOPE ACADEMY 585 8,452.58 TUITION-PR.SCH.O/STATE 017252017 C
3-8
Total Fer Check Number 50590 $52,624.52
50591 17-B1641 1617-2-260  11-000-100-566-10-00 4539/THE NEWGRANGE SCHOOL OF 55 4,027. 11 TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
PRINCETON, INC, i
50692 17-B1305 CON-000001911-000-291-260-00-00 5665/NJ Schools Insurance Group 55 27,241.50-WORKER'S COMPENSATICN 01/25/2017 C
490
50593 17-B1880 FEB 2017 11-000-100-569-10-00 B6170/PETER & MELISSA ORBE 55 4,559.80TUITION-OTHER 01/25/2017 C
17-B1880 SEPT-NGV16 11-000-100-569-10-00 6170/PETER & MELISSA ORBE 55 5,930.0C0 TUITION-CTHER 01/25/2017 C
OT/SPEECH
Run on 01/19/2017 at 02:53:50 PM Page 8

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va chkr3.101405

Montgomery School District
Check Register By Check Number

* Break in Chk. # Sequence

01/19/2017
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
: Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Numher 50593 $10,489.80
i 50594 17-B2281 00012513 11-000-216-320-10-00 B5G46/PRINCETON HEALTHCARE 85 3,975.75CONSULTANTS-REL SVCS 01/25/2017 C
; SYSTEM
‘ 17-B2281 00012605 11-000-216-320-10-00 5846/PRINCETON HEALTHCARE 55 4,533, 75CONSULTANTS-REL SVCS 01/25/2017 C
; SYSTEM
: Totaf For Check Number 50594 $8,500.50
50585 17-B0969 95480 11-000-261-420-01-65 4380/PROVIDET SERVICE ASSOC. 55 250.00-CONTINGENCY REPAIRS - B 01/25/2017 C
: INC.
} 17-B0962 95826 11-000-261-420-01-65 A3S0/PROVIDET SERVICE ASSOC. 55 250.00-CONTINGENCY REPAIRS - B 01/25/2017 C
l ING.
17-B0968 95480 11-000-261-420-02-65 4390/PROVIDET SERVICE ASSOC. 55 250,00-CONTINGENCY REPAIRS - B 01/25/2017 C
i INC.
‘ 17-B096S 95826 11-000-261-420-02-65 4380/PROVIDET SERVICE ASSOC, 55 250.00-CONTINGENCY REPAIRS -B 01/25/2017 C
i INC.
! 17-B096GS 98480 11-000-261-420-03-65 4300/PROVIDET SERVICE ASSOC. 55 250.00-CONTINGENCY REPAIRS - B 01/25/2017 C
INC.
: 17-B096SE 85826 11-000-261-420-03-65 4390/PROVIDET SERVICE ASSOC. 55 250.00-CONTINGENCY REPAIRS - B 01/25/2017 C
: INC.
17-B096g 8956826 11-000-261-420-04-65 A390/PROVIDET SERVICE ASSOC. 55 425 00-CONTINGENCY REPAIRS - B 01/25/2017 C
: INC.
; 17-B096S 85480 11-000-261-420-05-65 4390fF’ROVIDET SERVICE ASSOC. 56 1,325.00-CONTINGENCY REPAIRS - B o1/25r2017 C
INC.
17-B0969 85826 11-000-261-420-05-65 4390/PROVIDET SERVICE ASSOC. 55 335.00-CONTINGENCY REPAIRS - B Q1/2812017 C
INC.
Total For Check Number 50595 $3,585.00
50596 17-B2005 200607415  11-000-240-610-05-00 4505/QUENCH USA, LLC 55 147.00-GENERAL SUPPLIES - MHS 01/25/2017 C
© 17-BPO05 200607418  11-000-240-610-05-00 4505/QUENCH USA, LLC 55 147.00-GENERAL SUPPLIES - MHS 01/25/2017 C
17-B2006 200612632  11-190-100-610-05-42 4505/QUENCH USA, LLC 55 240.00SUPPLIES - HS - SCIENCE 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50596 $534.00
50597 17-B1224  15376-FALL 11-00C-100-568-1C-00 5912/JOHN QUIRINALE & SANDRA &5 6,235.00 TUITION-OTHER 01252017 C
SPEECH QUIRINALE
: 50598 17-B1301 16K04234903 11-000-218-610-10-00 6036/Ready Refresh 55 13.20 SUPPLIES- CST 01/25/2017 C
J 17
17-B1301 16K04234903 11-000-221-610-11-00 6036/Ready Refresh 55 13.205UPPLIES- IS 01/25/2017 C
; 17
' 17-81301 16K04234903 11-000-230-610-C8-00 6036/Ready Refresh 55 13.20-GENERAL SUPPLIES - SUPE 01/25/2017 C
-: 17
Run on 01/19/2017 at 02:53:50 PM Fage 9



' va_chkr3.101405

Montgomery School District
Check Register By Check Number

01/19/2017
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posied Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name {ch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
50598 17-B1301  16K04234903 11-000-240-500-02-00 6036/Ready Refresh 55 43.96-RENTAL - VES 01/25/2017C
17
17-B1301 16K04234803 11-000-240-500-04-00 5036/Ready Refresh 55 10.98-RENTAL - MMS - UPPER 01/25/2017 C
17
17-B1301 16K042343803 11-000-240-610-02-00 5036/Ready Refresh 55 252.39-GENERAL SUPFLIES - VES 01/25/2017 C
17
17-B1301 16K04234803 11-000-240-610-04-00 8036/Ready Refresh 55 127.40-GENERAL SUPPLIES - MMS 01/25/2017 C
17
17-B1301 16K04234203 11-000-251-610-07-00 8036/Ready Refresh 55 13.20-BUSINESS OFFICE 01/25/2017 C
17
17-B1301 16K04234503 11-000-251-610-09-00 8036/Ready Refresh 55 13.20-PERSONNEL SUPPLIES 01/25/2017C
17
17-B1301 16K04234803 11-000-252-600-16-00 8036/Ready Refrash 55 13.20-TECHNOLOGY OFFICE 011252017 C
17
17-B1301 16K04234803 11-000-262-610-14-00 8036/Ready Refresh 55 13.20GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
17
17-B1301 16K04234803 11-000-270-610-12-00 8036/Ready Refresh 55 13.20TRANSPORT OFFICE SUPPLIE  01#25/2017 C
17
Total For Check Number 50598 $540.34
50599 17-B1301 16L04234803 11-000-219-610-10-00 8036/Ready Refrash 55 21.98 SUPPLIES- CST 01725672017 C
17
17-B1301 16L04234803 11-000-221-610-11-00 6036/Ready Refresh 55 21,98 SUPPLIES- IS 01/28/2017 C
17
17-B1301 16104234803 11-000-230-610-06-00 8036/Ready Refresh 55 21.98-GENERAL SUPPLIES - SUPE 01/25/2017C
17
17-B1301 16104234803 11-000-240-500-02-00 6036/Ready Refresh 55 43.96-RENTAL - VES 01/25/2017 C
17
17-B1301 16104234803 11-000-240-500-04-00 6036/Ready Refrash 55 10.29-RENTAL - MMS - UPPER 01/25/2017C
17
17-B1301 16104234803 11-000-240-610-02-00 6036.’Ready Refresh 55 355.45-GENERAL SUPPLIES - VES 01/25/2017 C
17
17-B1301 16L04234803 11-000-240-610-04-00 6036/Ready Refresh 55 145.38-GENERAL SUPPLIES - MMS 01/25/2017 C
17
17-B1301 16L04234503 11-000-251-610-07-00 6036/Ready Refresh 85 21.98-BUSINESS GFFICE 01/25/2017 C
17
17-81301 18104234903 11-000-251-610-08-00 6036/Ready Refrash 55 21.88-PERSONNEL SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
17
Run on 01/19/2017 ai 02:53:50 PM Page 10

* Break in Chk. # Seguence



va_chkr3. 101405

Montgomery School District

o1/1972017 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,564,55,56,57,68,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
50592 17-B1301 16L042343503 11-000-252-600-16-00 8036/Ready Refresh 55 21.98-TECHNOLOGY OFFICE 01/25/2047 C
17
17-B1301 16L04234903 11-000-262-610-14-00 B036/Ready Refresh 55 21.99GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
17
17-B1301 16L04234903 11-000-270-610-12-00 8036/Ready Refresh 55 21.98 TRANSPORT CFFICE SUPPLIE  01/25/2017 C
17
Total For Check Number 50599 $731.63
50800 17-B1301 07A04447885 11-000-282-490-14-00 80386/Ready Refresh 55 9.99RENTALS 01/25/2017 C
49
17-B1301 07A04447885 11-000-262-610-14-00 6036/Ready Refresh 55 27.51 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 017252017 C
49
Total For Check Number 50600 $37.50
50601 17-B0867 0865-0013557 11-000-262-420-14-00 1845/REPUBLIC SERVICES OF NJ, 55 4,207 50 SERVICES 01/25/2017 C
19-DEC LLC
50602 17-B2104 12/6/16-12/20/11-000-216-320-10-00 B034/MARYANNE ROBERTO 55 1,147 50 CONSULTANTS-REL SVCS 01/25/2017 C
16
80803 17-B1171 33200101201 11-000-100-566-10-00 1878/THE ROCK BROCK SCHOOL 55 13,208 B0 TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
7
17-B1840 33200101201 11-000-100-566-10-00 1878/THE ROCK BROOK SCHQOL. 55 6,604 40 TUITICN-PRIVATE SCH ) 01/25/2017 C
7-C.K.
17-B2382 33200101201 11-000-100-566-10-00 1878/THE ROCK BROCK SCHCOL 55 13,208, 80 TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
7-TR, 1S
17-B2382 10904 11-000-217-320-10-00 1878/THE ROCK BROOQK SCHOOL 55 3,515 00PUR. SVCS-EXTRA SVCS 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50603 $36,537.00
50604 17-B09g2 P11286 11-000-270-615-12-00 6007/ROHRER ENTERPRISES, INC. 55 73,56 SUPPLIES a1/25/2017 C
17-B0982 P12228 11-000-270-615-12-00 6007/ROHRER ENTERPRISES, INC. 55 161.66 SUPPLIES 01/28/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50604 $235,22
50605 17-B0872 14535-CH 20-250-100-566-10-00 1961/THE RUGBY SCHOOL, INC. 55 7.392.601DEA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/26/2017 C
17-B0872 14620-CH 20-250-100-566-10-00 1961/THE RUGBY SCHOOL, INC. 55 6,653.34 IDEA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
17-B090G7 14535-EH 20-250-100-566-10-00 1961/THE RUGBY SCHOOL, INC. 55 7,392.60iDEA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
17-B09Q7 14620-EH 20-250-100-566-10-00 1961/ THE RUGBY SCHOOL, INC. 55 6,653.3410EA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50605 $28,091.83
50606 17-B1072 1073 20-250-100-566-10-00 3034/SAGE DAY PRINCETON, INC. 55 5,598.001DEA BASIC - PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
50807 17-B1223 JANUARY 11-000-100-569-10-00 B6025/SCOTT & JOELLE REINSON 55 3,959.80 TUITION-OTHER 01/25/2017 C
2017
50608 17-B1323 652798351 11-000-262-420-07-00 5406/De Lage Landen Financial Serv 55 104, 00COPIERS 01/25/2017 C
Run on 01/19/2017 at 02:53:50 PM Page 11

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



Montgomery School District

va_chkr3.101405

01719/2017 Check Re-gister By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,806,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
50808 17-B1323 52799351 11-180-100-420-01-00 5406/De t.age Landen Financiai Serv 55 164.00COPIERS - CHES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1323 52799351 11-180-100-420-05-00 5406/De Lage Landen Financial Serv 58 274 G0COPIERS - HS 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50608 $542.00
50609 17-B2238 17-00496 11-000-100-562-10-00 1987/SOMERSET CTY ED.SERVICES 55 4,688 90 TUITION-SP. ED. LEA'S 01/25/2017 C
17-B2040 17-00435 11-000-270-518-12-00 1987/SOMERSET CTY ED.SERVICES 55 24,122.94CONTR, 8VS. - SPEC, ED, 01/25/2017 C
17-B2767 17-00480 20-502-100-320-10-00 1987/SOMERSET CTY ED.SERVICES 55 179.16 COMP ED - CH. 192 /252017 C
17-B2767 1700480 20-508-100-320-10-00 1987/SOMERSET CTY ED.SERVICES 55 3,923.50 SUPPLEMTL AUX SVCS 01/25/2017 C
17-B2767 17-00480 20-508-100-320-10-00 1987/SOMERSET CTY ED.SERVICES 55 3,534.008PEECH - CH. 193 01/25/2017 C
17-B1518 17-00469 20-508-100-320-10-00 1987/SOMERSET CTY ED.SERVICES 55 1,305.92 NON-PUB.NURSING SVS, 01/25/2017 C
17-B1518  17-00570 20-508-100-320-10-00 1987/SOMERSET CTY ED.SERVICES 55 1,017, 60 NON-PUB.NURSING SVS. 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50609 $38,772.02
50610 17-B0931 7656 11-000-262-420-14-00 S100/STANK ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 55 440,00 8ERVICES 01/25/2017 C
50611 17-B1784 1E6843 11-180-100-423-16-00 2347/STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS 55 2,993.80 COMPUTER REPAIR 01/25/2017 C
50812 17-B1189 750583 11-000-263-610-14-00 1975/STORR TRACTOR 556 266.51-GROUNDS 01/25/2017 C
50613 17-B2849 20141084 11-000-216-320-10-00 S5778/TINY TOTS THERAPY, INC. 55 5,811.00CONSULTANTS-REL SVCS 01/25/2017 C
50814 17-B1588 R74538 11-000-261-420-01-61 3956/TRIAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES, 55 53.33-ALARM MAINTENANCE/MONIT 01/25/2017 C
INC,
17-B1588 R74828 11-000-261-420-01-61 3956/TRIAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES, 55 53.33-ALARM MAINTENANCE/MONIT 01/25/2017 C
INE.
17-B1588 R74538 11-000-261-420-02-61 3956/ TRIAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES, 55 70.00-ALARM MAINTENANCE/MONIT  01/25/2017 C
INC.
17-B1588 R74828 11-000-261-420-02-61 3956/TRIAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES, 55 70.00-ALARM MAINTENANCE/MONIT 01/25/2017 C
INC.
17-B1588 R74538 11-000-261-420-03-61 3956/TRIAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES, 55 53.33-ALARM MAINTENANCE/MONIT 01/25/2017 C
INC.
17-B1588 R74828 11-000-281-420-03-61 3956/TRIAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES, 55 53.33-ALARM MAINTENANCE/MONIT 01/25/2017 C
ING.
17-B1588 R74538 11-000-251-420-04-61 3956/TRIAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES, 55 39.17-ALARM MAINTENANCE/MONIT 01/25/2017 C
INC.
17-B1588 R74828 11-000-261-420-04-61 3956/TRIAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES, 55 39.17-ALARM MAINTENANCE/MONIT  01/25/2017 C.
INC.
17-B1588 R74538 11-000-261-420-05-61 3956/TRIAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES, 55 102.50-ALARM MAINTENANCE/MONIT 01/25/2017 C
INC.
17-B1588 R74828 11-000-261-420-C6-61 3956/TRIAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES, 55 102.50-ALARM MAINTENANCE/MONIT 01/25/2017 C
INC,
17-B1588 R74538 11-000-261-420-14-61 3956/TRIAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES, 55 78.34-ALARM MAINTENANCE/MONIT 01/25/2017 C
INC.
Run on 0171922017 at 62:53:50 PM Page 12

* Break in Chk. # Sequence




Montgomery School District
Check Register By Check Number

va_chkr3.101405

01/18/2017
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Tota!l For Check Numbher 50614 $715.00
50615 17-B1588 R74828 11-000-261-420-14-61 3958/TRIAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES, 55 78.34-ALARM MAINTENANCE/MONIT 01/25/2017C
INC.
50616 17-B1335 107108-11/30/11-000-100-566-10-00 2113/UNIVERSITY BEHAVORIAL 55 6,100.00 TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
16-CO HEALTHCARE -
17-B1335 107108-12/31/11-000-100-566-10-00 2113/ UNIVERSITY BEHAVORIAL 55 6,100.00TUITION-PRIVATE SCH 01/25/2017 C
16-CC HEALTHCARE
Total For Check Number 50616 $12,200.00
50817 17-82882 61181M 11-000-270-615-12-00 5220/WOLFINGTCN BCDY b5 197 44SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
COMPANY, INC.
17-B2882 63323M 11-Q00-270-615-12-00 E220/ANVOLFINGTON BODY 55 67 .50 SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
COMPANY, INC.
17-82882 63383M 11-000-270-515-12-00 5220/\WOLFINGTON BODY 55 52,44 SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
COMPANY, INC.
17-82882 63453M 11-000-270-615-12-00 5220/WOLFINGTON BODY 55 134.04 SUPPLIES 01/25/2017C
COMPANY, INC.
17-B2882 62656M 11-000-270-815-12-00 522/WOLFINGTON BODY 55 97 64 SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
COMPANY, INC.
17-B2882 B28BE7TM 11-000-270-5615-12-00 5220/WOLFINGTON BODY 55 445 95SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
COMPANY, INC.
17-B2882 63171M 11-000-270-615-12-00 5220/AWOLFINGTON BODY 55 82.95SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
COMPANY, INC.
Total For Check Number 50617 $1,077.96
50618 17-B1188 9247384739  11-000-261-610-01-87 5694/WW GRAINGER, INC. 56 44.14-BUILDINGS - OHES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1188 9325848019 11-000-261-610-02-67 5694/WWVW GRAINGER, INC. 55 34.79-BUILDINGS - VES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1188 VARIOUS 11-000-261-610-05-67 5694/MWW GRAINGER, INC., 55 98.91-BUILDINGS - MHS 01/25/2017 C
INV/CREDITS
Total For Check Number 50618 $177.84
50619 17-B1322 12/13/16-1/12/11-000-219-420-10-00 5967/Xerox Financial Services 55 833.37CST COPIERS 31/25/2017 C
17
17-81322 12M13/16-1/12/11-000-2562-420-07-00 5967/ Xerox Financial Services 55 833.37COPIERS 01/25/2017 C
_ 17
17-B1322 12/13/16-1/12/11-180-100-420-01-00 5967/Xerox Financial Services &5 416.63COPIERS - OHES 01/25/2017 C
17
17-B1322 12/1316-1/12/11-180-100-420-02-00 5967/Xerox Financial Services 55 416.63COPIERS - VES 01/25/2017 C
17
17-B1322 12/13/16-1/12/11-190-100-420-03-00 5967/Xerox Financial Services 58 416.63COPIERS - LMS 01/25/2017 C
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Montgomery School District
Check Register By Check Number

01/18/2017
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,565,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type E
POSTED CHECKS ’
50619 17
50618 17-81322 12/13/16-1/112/ 11-190-100-420-04-00 5967/Xerox Financial Services 85 416.63COPIERS - UMS 01/25/2017 C
17
17-81322 12/13M16-1/12/ 11-190-100-420-05-00 5967/Xerox Financial Services 55 168.08 COPIERS - HS 01/25/2017 C
17
17-81321 705343 11-190-100-420-16-00 5967/Xerox Financial Setvices 55 1,842 00 COMPUTER REPAIR D1/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50619 $5,441.34
50620 17-B2463 SE2/SEPT/O 11-000-217-320-10-00 3792/YALE SCHOOL 55 90.56 PUR, SVCS-EXTRA SVCS 01/25/2017 C
CT/INOV16
50621 17-B2923 SEPT-DEC  11-000-100-569-10-00 B237/STEVE BLOCMFIELD & JODY 58 30,632.87 TUITION-OTHER 01/26/2017 C
TUITION,MIL KASHDEN
50622 17-B2149 08170248071 11-190-100-610-04-42 1242/SAKER SHOPRITES, 56 19.003UPPLIES - UMS - SCIENCE 01/25/2017 C
INC . /FOCDARAMA
50623 17-C6 25168 30-000-416-390-01-02 4349/PARETTE SCMJEN 56 10,062.68BREF 2018 OHES PROF SWVCS2  01/28/2017C
ARCHITECTS
16-C2 25174 30-000-416-390-02-011 A349/PARETTE SOMJEN 56 154.97 REF 2016 VES PROF SVCS /252017 C
ARCHITECTS
17-Ch 25176 30-000-416-390-02-01 4349/PARETTE SOCMJEN 56 9,134, 26 REF 2018 VES PROF SVCS 017252017 C
ARCHITECTS
17-C23 25175 30-000-416-390-02-01 4349/FARETTE SCMJEN 58 5,262.00REF 2018 VES PROF SVCS 01/25/2017 C
ARCHITECTS
17-C14 25188 30-000-416-390-03-01 4349/PARETTE SOCMJEN 56 2,640.00REF 2016 LMS PROF SVCS 0172872017 C
ARCHITECTS
17-C8 25173 30-000-416-390-04-01 4349/PARETTE SCMJEN 56 2,156.15REF 2016 UMS PROF 8VCS 01/28/2017 C
ARCHITECTS
17-C21 25171 30-000-416-390-04-01 4349/PARETTE SOMJEN 56 14,420.00REF 2016 UMS PROF SVCS 01/25/2017 C
ARCHITECTS
17022 25172 30-000-416-390-04-01 4349/PARETTE SCMJEN 56 4,665.30REF 2016 UMS PROF SVCS 01/25/2017 C
ARCHITECTS
17-C32 25170 30-000-418-390-04-01 4349/PARETTE SCMJEN 56 6,740.00REF 2016 UMS PROF SVCS 01/25/2017 C
ARCHITECTS
17-C25 25164 30-000-416-390-05-01 4349/I_3ARETTE SCMJEN 56 19,805.41 REF 2016 MHS PROF SVCS 01/25/2017 C
ARCHITECTS
17-C27 25166 30-000-418-450-01-01 4349/PARETTE SCMJEN 56 3,187.50REF 2016 OHES CONSTRUCT  01/25/2017 C
ARCHITECTS :
Total For Check Number 50623 $78,218.27 '
50624 17-C34 25167 30-000-416-450-01-02 4349/PARETTE SCMJEN 56 5,502 .96 REF 2016 OHES CONSTRUCT2 01/25/2017 C
Run on 61/19/2017 at 02:53:50 PM Page 14
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Montgomery School District

01/19/2017 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
50624 ARCHITECTS
50825 17-B1005 2442834/2448 11-000-270-615-12-00 1018/STEWART & STEVENSON 56 16.19SUPPLIES 01/2512017 C
868/CRED POWER PRODUCTS, LLC
50626 17-B1396 300938881 11-000-230-530-18-00 32T4ICENTURYLINK 58 1,215.32-TELEPHONE - DISTRICT 01/25/2017 C
12/2516
50627 17-B1332 49044657 11-000-222-530-16-00 4848/COMCAST 58 2,800.00TELECOMM COSTS 01/25/2017C
50628 17-B2296 118-1/15 11-000-222-530-16-00 8201/CCMCAST 58 234.85TELECOMM COSTS 01/25/2017 C
50629 17-B1378 H16308387 11-000-262-621-01-00 8677/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS, 58 89.78GAS - OHES 01/25/2017 C
LLC
17-81378 H16306386  11-000-262-521-03-00 5677/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS, 58 2,843.31GAS - LMS 01/25/2017 C
LLC
17-B1378 H16306385 11-000-262-5621-04-00 5677T/IRECT ENERGY BUSINESS, 58 3,937 49GAS - UMS 01/25/2017 C
LLC
17-B1378 H16306384  11-000-282-621-04-00 5677/CIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS, 58 243.39GAS - UMS 01/25/2017 C
LLC
17-B1378 H16306388 11-000-262-621-05-00 5677/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS, 58 1,086.30GAS ~ HS 01/25/2017 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 50629 $8,200.27
50630 17-B1380 1018-2100241 11-000-262-480-01-74 1194/NJ AMERICAN WATER 58 267 45PUBLIC WATER - OHES 01/25/2017 C
84244 1
17-B1380 1018-2100223 11-000-262-430-01-74 1194/NJ AMERICAN WATER 58 393.48PUBLIC WATER - QHES 01/25/2017 C
30682 1
17-B1380 1018-2100228 11-000-262-490-01-74 1194/MNJ AMERICAN WATER 58 807.02PUBLIC WATER - OHES 01/25/2017 C
811741
17-B1380 1018-2100236 11-000-262-490-01-74 1184/NJ AMERICAN WATER 68 128.18 FUBLIC WATER - CHES 01/25/2017 C
133741
17-B1380 1018-2100192 11-000-262-490-01-74 1184/NJ AMERICAN WATER 58 33.87PUBLIC WATER - OHES 01/25/2017C
9457 1
17-B1380 1018-2100207 11-000-262-490-01-74 1184/NJ AMERICAN WATER 58 33.87PUBLIC WATER - OHES 01252017 C
74720 1
17-B1380 1018-2100236 11-000-262-490-03-74 1194/NJ AMERICAN WATER 58 772.22PUBLIC WATER - LMS 01/25/2017 C
138001
17-B1380 1018-2100236 11-000-262-490-03-74 1194/NJ AMERICAN WATER 58 237.75PUBLIC WATER - LMS 01/25/2017 C
138861
17-81380 1018-2100224 11-000-262-490-04-74 1194/NJ AMERICAN WATER 58 1,824, 78 PUBLIC WATER - UMS 01/25/2017 C
56028 1
17-B1380 1018-2100224 11-000-262-490-04-74 1194/NJ AMERICAN WATER 58 110.12 PUBLIC WATER - UMS 01/25/2017 C
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Montgomery School District
Check Register By Check Number

01/19/2017
for Batches 0,50,51,52,63,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
50630 580801
50630 17-B1380: 1018-2100189 11-000-262-490-05-74 1194/NJ AMERICAN WATER 58 4,108.75PUBLIC WATER - HS 01/25/2017 C
24164 1
Total For Check Number 50630 $8,517.49
50631 17-B1382 JAN 2017 11-000-262-621-01-00 1821/PSE & G 58 16,761.15GAS - OHES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1382 JAN 2017 11-000-262-621-02-00 1821/PSE &G 58 11,418.72GAS - VES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1382 JAN 2017 11-000-262-621-03-00 1821/PSE & G 58 7,462 16 GAS - LMS 01/25/2017 C
17-B1382 JAN 2017 11-000-262-621-04-00 1821/PSE & G 58 16,425.20GAS - UMS 01252017 C
17-B1382 JAN 2017 11-000-262-621-05-00 1821/PSE & G 58 6,196 40 GAS - HS 01/25/2017 C
17-B1382 JAN 2017 11-000-262-622-01-00 1821/PSE & G 58 23,176.92ELECTRIC - OHES 01/25/2017 C
17-B1382 JAN 2017 11-000-262-622-03-00 1821/PSE & G 58 9,243 FOELECTRIC - LMS 01/25/2017 C
17-B1382 JAN 2017 11-000-262-622-04-00 1821/PSE & G 58 9,543.18ELLECTRIC - UMS 01/26/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50631 $100,227.43
50632 17-B1386 $81G01C 11-000-262-622-01-00 5143/SOMERSET SOLAR |, LLC 538 1,938 27ELECTRIC - OHES 01/25/2017 C
JAN 2017
17-B1386 831G01D 11-000-262-622-04-00 5143/SOMERSET SOLAR |, LLC 58 1,209.25ELECTRIC - UMS 172572017 C
JAN 2017
17-B1386 SS1GO1A 11-000-262-622-05-00 5143/SOMERSET SCLAR |, LLC 58 2. 770.23ELECTRIC -~ HS g1/25/2017 C
JAN 2017
) Total For Check Number 50632 $5,917.75
50633 17-B1387 MNT-12-2016 11-000-262-622-03-00 5577/U.5. Bank Operations Center 58 654 57ELECTRIC - LMS 01/25/2017 C
17-B1387 MNT-12-2016 11-000-262-622-05-00 5577/).5. Bank Operaticns Center 58 2,072 45ELECTRIC - HS 01/25/2017 C
Total For Check Number 50633 $2,727.02
50634 17-B1391 9777317871 11-000-230-530-18-00 2162/VERIZON WIRELESS 58 695.07 -TELEPHONE - DISTRICT 01/25/2017 C
17-B1231 9777317871  11-000-262-610-16-00 2162NVERIZON WIRELESS 58 167.80-COMPUTER REPAIR 01/25/2017 C
TECH
17-B2802 Q777317871 20-231-100-610-03-00 2162/VERIZON WIRELESS 58 38.01LMS TITLE | SUPPLIES 01/25/2017 C
SJP
17-B2720 S777317871  20-231-100-610-04-00 2162AVERIZON WIRELESS 58 106.468 UMS TITLE | SUPPLIES 01/25/2Q17 C
2JP
Total For Check Number 50634 $1,007.34
50635 17-B1393 68765823 11-000-230-530-18-00 5660/WINDSTREAM CORPORATION 58 1,276.52-TELEPHONE - DISTRICT 01/25/2017 C
50636 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 .00MR. ABBASI 012572017 C
50637 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 335TNVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 B0MR. ABBONDANDOLOC 01/25/2017 C
50638 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00MR. ABBONDANDOLG 01/25/2017 C
50639 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDOR VARIQUS 51 442 00MR. AMER 01/25/2017 C
Run on 01/19/2017 af 02:53:50 PM Page 16
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Montgomery School District

011972017 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type

POSTED CHECKS
50640 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 33B1/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00MR. AMER 01/25/2017 C
50641 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/NVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00MR. AMJAD 01/25/2017 C
50642 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/NVENDOR VARICUS 51 442 O0MR. ANDERSON 01/25/2017 C
50643 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 335MNVENDOR VARICUS 51 442 00MR. ANHUT 01/25/2017 C
50844 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3IAVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 C0NMR. ANHUT 01/25/2017 C
50645 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARICUS 51 442 COMR. ARSOY 01/25/2017C
50846 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDOR VARICUS 51 442 00MR. BADROS 01/25/2017 C
50847 17-02085 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351 VENDOR VARICUS 51 442 00MR. BAGARIA 01/25/2017 C
50848 17-02985 11-000-27G-503-12-00 33I51VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 O0MR. BAGARIA 01/25/2017 C
50649 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442.00MR. BAGARIA 01/25/2017 C
50650 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 SOMR. BALIAN 01/25/2017C
50651 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3381VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442,00MR, BALIAN 01/25/2017 C
50652 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 0O0MR. BARTLETT 01/25/2017 C
50653 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDGR VARIOUS 51 442 JOMR. BARTLETT 01/25/2017 C
50854 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442, 00MR. BECKER 01/25/2017 C
50655 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDCR VARIOUS 51 442 00MS. BERGER 01/25/2017C
50656 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDCR VARIOUS 51 442 00MS. BERGER 01/25/2017 C
50657 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442.00MS, BERGSTEIN 01/25/2017 C
50658 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00MS. BERGSTEIN 01/25/2017 C
50659 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00MR. BERNAL 01/25/2017 C
50660 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 DOMR. BERNAL 01/252017 C
50661 17-02¢85 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 0ONEETIKA BHALLA 01/25/2017 C
50662 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 OONEETIKA BHALLA 0142572017 C
50883 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00COLLEEN CARR-BLAXILL 01/25/2017 C
50684 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDOR VARIOUS 51 " 442.001TZHAK YANOVITZKY 01/25/2017 C
50885 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3BINVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 001TZHAK YANOVITZKY 01/25/2017 C
50656 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 001TZHAK YANOVITZKY 01/25/2017C
50667 17-02985 14-000-270-503-12-00 3351AENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00ITZHAK YANOVITZKY 01/25/2017 C
50668 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351AVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00KATHERINE BOGUMIL 01/25/2017 C
50669 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00 EVA BOHMANOVA 01/25/2017C
50870 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351AVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00ADELINE BOUCHET 01/25/2017 C
50671 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARICUS 51 442,00 ACELINE BOUCHET 01/25{2017 C
50672 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/AVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00JOHN BRENNAN 01/25/2017 C
50673 17-02985 11-00(-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARICUS 51 442 00 JENNIFER SANFILIPPO 017252017 C
50674 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDCR VARIOUS 51 442 00ANTIONETTE BUCKLEY 01/25/2017 C
50675 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDCR VARIOUS 51 442 00 ANTIONETTE BUCKLEY 017252017 C
50675 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 392.80JARED BUTCHER 017252017 C
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Montgomery School District

o1/t9r2017 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,64,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type

POSTED CHECKS
50677 17-02988 11-000-270-503-12-00 3361/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442.00T. BUTT 01/25/2017 C
50678 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442.00T7. BUTT 01/25/2017 C
50679 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 23HIANENDOR VARIOUS 51 206.22LELIA CAROLINA CARRARA 01/25/2017 C
50680 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 206.22LELIA CAROLINA CARRARA 01/25/2017 C
50681 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 33B1NVENDOR VARIOUS 51 208.22LELIA GAROLINA CARRARA 01/25/2017 C
50682 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 290.51 ALEXANDER CARDONA 01/25/12017 C
50883 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARICUS 51 299 51 ALEXANDER CARDONA 01/25/2017 C
50884 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARICUS 51 442 .COABIR CATOVIC 01/25/2017 C
50685 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351//ENDOR VARICUS 51 442.00ABIR CATOVIC 0172672017 C
50686 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARICUS 51 442 GOMICHAEL CENSULLO 01/25/2017 C
50887 17-02985 11-000-270-603-12-00 3351/VENDCR VARICUS 51 442 00TONY CHAO 01/25/2017 C
50688 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00ELIZABETH CHEBLI 01/25/2017 C
50689 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDCR VARIOUS 51 442 00 SHUO CHEN 01/25/2017 C
50690 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00 ZHEN CHEN 01/25/2017 C
50691 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442.00RICHARD CHEN 01/25/2017 C
50692 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR YARIOUS 51 442 00PAUL CLAISSE 01/25/2017 C
50693 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442.00RICHARD COLLINS 01/25/2017 C
50694 17-02085 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 37316 ELIZABETH CCOK 01/256/2017C
50685 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 37316 ELIZABETH CCOK Q1/25/2017 C
50686 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00LESLIE COOLEEN 01/25/2017 C
50697 17-02985 11-000-270-5603-12-00 3351WVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00 PAMELA CORNELL 01/25/2017 C
50688 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442.00DIANE CUNNIFF 01/25/2017 C
50669 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00LANA DAISAK 01/26/2017 C
50700 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442,00 CONNIE DARROW 01/25/2017 C
50701 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 Q0CONNIE DARROW 01/26/2017 C
50702 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3361/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442.00 CONNIE DARROW 01/25/2017 C
50703 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 33BINVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442.00SANDRA DEBAY 01/25/2017 C
50704 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 33H1NVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442.00SANDRA DEBAY 01/25/2017 C
50705 17-02985 11-000-270-803-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIQUS 51 442 0O0RESHMA DESAI 01/25/2017 C
50708 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351AVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 0CMARIACRISTINA DI BLASIO 01/25/2017 C
50707 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARICUS 81 442 0CNANCY DIFAZIO 01/25/2017 C
50708 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3361/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00NACY DIFAZIO 01/25/2017 C
5070¢ 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS &1 442 00 MICHAEL DONAHUE 01/25/2017 C
50710 17-02¢86 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS &1 442.00DUCOS SANDRINE 01/25/2017 C
50711 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 51 442 00NISHA DUGAR 01/25/2017 C
50712 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VVENDOR VARICUS 51 442,00 NISHA DUGAR 01/25/2017 C
50713 17-02¢85 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351//ENDCR VARICUS 51 442 00 MUNISH DUGGAL 017262017 C
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Montgomery School District
Check Register By Check Number

01/19/2017
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type

POSTED CHECKS
50714 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDOR VARIQUS 51 442 DOMUNISH DUGGAL Q1/25/2017 C
50715 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 C0OKELLY DURFEE 01/25/2017 C
50716 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 33581NVENDOR VARIQUS 51 442 00RAMESH DURVASULA 01/25/2017C
50717 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351AVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00DR. MELISSA LANTZ 01/26/2017 C
50718 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDOR VARICUS 51 442 00ALINE DAOU 01/25/2017 C
50719 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00 WAEL ELKHOLLY 01/25/2017 C
50720 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARICUS 51 442 00WAEL ELKHOLLY 01/25/2017 C
50721 17-02085 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351AENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00WAEL ELKHOLLY 01/25/2017 C
50722 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00KEJING EMBLETCN 01/25/2017 C
50723 17-02285 11-000-270-503-12-00 3361/ VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00ROREY ERBECK 01/25/2017 C
50724 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDROR VARIOUS 51 442 00ROREY ERBECK 01/25/2017 C
50728 17-02985 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00MICHELE EWING 01/25/2017 C
50726 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 .00 MICHEL EWING Q1/25/2017 C
50727 17-02885 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 392.80JARED BUTCHER 01/25/2017 C
50728 1?-02986 11-800-270-503-12-00 J3B1ANVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00 CARLOS FAJARDC 01/25/2017 C
50729 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENLOR VARIOUS 51 442 00EMILY FIRMENICH 01/25/2017 C
50730 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00 EMILY FIRMENICH 01/25/2017 C
50731 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351AVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00EMILY FIRMENICH 0172672017 C
50732 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 DOSTEVEN FISCHER 01/25/2017 C
50733 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS &1 442 00BETH FITZGERALD 01/25/2017 C
50734 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 008BETH FITZGERALD 01/25/2017 C
50735 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR YARIOUS 51 442 00CHRISTOPER FLOTTA 01/25/2017 C
50736 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00MARTIN FOGG 01/25/2017 C
50737 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 J0AMY GOTTSCHALK 01/25/2017 C
50738 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NMENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 C0JOEL FREUNDLICH 01425/2017 C
50738 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 C0JOEL FREUNDLICH 01/25/2017C
50740 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDCR VARIOUS 51 442 .00 JOEL FREUNDLICH 01/25/2017 C
50741 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 COLETICIA FERRI 01/25/2017 C
50742 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00 CORRINE GALLAGHER 01/25/2017 C
50743 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDCR VARIOUS 51 442 00KATHY GALVIN 01/25/2017 C
50744 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDCR VARIOUS 51 442 00GREG GASIER 01/25/2017 C
50745 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDCR VARIOUS 51 442 00KIM GILMORE 01/25/2017 C
50746 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDCR VARIOUS 51 442,005, GLEEZER 01/25/2017 C
50747 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00Q 3351VENDCOR VARIOUS 51 352.80HITESH GOEL 01/25/2017 C
50748 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDCR VARIOUS 51 442 Q0EVE GOLFINOPOQUILLOS 01/25/2017C
50745 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDCR VARIOUS 51 442 00 EVE GOLFINOPOULOS C1/25/2017 C
50750 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDCR VARIOUS 51 442.00S. GONZALEZ 01252017 C

Run on 01/19/2017 at 02:53:50 PM Pagse 18

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va chkr3.101405

Montgomery School District

01/19/2017 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,70,76,77,78,79,80,69 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name fch Amount Description Date Type

POSTED CHECKS
50751 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIQUS 51 442.00S. GOPAL 01/25/2817 C
50752 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 DOMARINA GORELENKOY 01/25/2817 C
50753 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS &1 442 Q0GABRIELLE GRAFF 0172512017 C
50754 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 GORANDI GREENHOUSE 01/25/2017C
50755 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00RANDI GREENHCUSE 01/25/2017 C
50756 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00 ROBERT GREGOV 01/252017 C
60757 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00 AMIRA RIAD 01/25/2017 C
50758 17-02886 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 D0AMIRA RIAD 01/25/2017 C
60758 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00AMIRA RIAD 01/25/2017 C
50760 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00AMIRA RIAD 01/25/2017 C
50761 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00VANESSA HAGE 01/26/2017 C
50762 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00 XIACFENG HAN 01/25/2017 C
50763 {7-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442,00 TODD HARRIS 01/25/2017 C
50764 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00JILL HIGGINS 01/25/2017 C
50765 1{7-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00AUDRA ZIEGLER 01/25/2017 C
50766 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00WILLIAM HOFFMAN 01/25/2017 C
60767 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/WENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00WILLIAM HOFFMAN 01/25/2017 C
80768 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 368.25 RACHEL ALTURA 01/25/2017 C
50768 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR YARIOUS 51 442.00DIANE HORAN 01/25{2017 C
60770 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00DIANE HORAN 01/25/2017 C
50771 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00YONG HUANG 01/25/2017 C
50772 17072986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00CARA HUFER 01/25/2817 C
50773 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442,00CARA HUFER 01/25/2017 C
50774 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442, 00SANDRA HUMBLES 01/25/2017 C
50775 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS &1 442 00 JENNY INTERNOSCIA 01/25/2017 C
50778 17-07986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 0OMADALENA CAMPOS IWAMOTO 01/25/2017 C
50777 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS &1 442 00MADALENA CAMPOS IWAMOTC 01/25/2017 C
50778 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00 PIERRE-YVES JALBY 01/25/2017 €
50778 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00PIERRE-YVES JALBY 01/25/2017 C
50780 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00XU SHI 01/25/2017 C
50781 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3361/VENDOR VARIOUS &1 442 00B. ZHANG 01/25/2017 C
50782 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 51 442 00 SUSAN JOHNSON 01/25/2017 C
50783 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARICUS &1 442 00ANNETTE JUSHCHUK 01/25/2017 C
50784 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 51 442 00 MAKIKO KATO 01/25/2017 C
50785 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARICUS 51 442 00BETH KENNEDY 01/25/2017 C
50788 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS &1 442 00BETH KENNEDY 01/25/2017 C
50787 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 61 442,00 LINDA KIM 01/25/2017 €©
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50788 17-02986 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS &1 442 00 JULIAN KIM 01/25/2017 C